liability at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

				   Financial	 Financial
				   assets	 liabilities	 Total
				   RM	 RM	 RM

				   Group
				   2023
				   EUR			   3,339,865 	  (2,963,383)	  376,482
				   SGD			   - 	  (254,221)	  (254,221)
				   GBP			   53,594 	  (260,742)	  (207,148)
				   USD			   19,019,930 	  (5,346,652)	  13,673,278
				   RMB			   287,797 	 - 	  287,797

							   22,701,186 	  (8,824,998)	  13,876,188

				   2022
				   EUR			   420,942 	  (2,809,592)	  (2,388,650)
				   SGD			   1,310,170 	  - 	  1,310,170
				   GBP			   29,547 	  (59,465)	  (29,918)
				   USD			   12,329,990 	  (7,857,205)	  4,472,785
				   RMB			   165,960 	  - 	  165,960

							   14,256,609 	  (10,726,262)	  3,530,347

	 Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit before tax for the
financial year to a reasonably possible change in the EUR, SGD, GBP, USD and RMB exchange
rates against the functional currencies of the Group, with all other variables held constant.

							   Effect on
						   Change in 	 profit before tax
					   currency rate	 2023	 2022
								   RM	 RM

				   EUR	 Strengthened 1% (2022: 1%)	  3,765 	  (23,887)
					   Weakened 1% (2022: 1%)	  (3,765)	  23,887
				   SGD	 Strengthened 1% (2022: 1%)	  (2,542)	  13,102
					   Weakened 1% (2022: 1%)	  2,542 	  (13,102)
				   GBP	 Strengthened 2% (2022: 2%)	  (4,143)	 (598)
					   Weakened 2% (2022: 2%)	  4,143 	  598
				   USD	 Strengthened 1% (2022: 1%)	  136,733 	  44,728
					   Weakened 1% (2022: 1%)	  (136,733)	 (44,728)
				   RMB	 Strengthened 1% (2022: 1%)	  2,878 	  1,660
					   Weakened 1% (2022: 1%)	  (2,878)	 (1,660)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 DECEMBER 2023 (CONTINUED)

DANCOMECH HOLDINGS BERHAD Registration No. 201301020455 (1050285-U)	 ANNUAL REPORT 2023 117

35.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

(b)	 Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)

(iii)	 Market risk (continued)

(b)	 Interest rate risk

	 The Group’s lease liabilities are exposed to a risk of change in their fair value due to changes in
interest rates.

	 The interest rate profile of the Group’s and the Company’s significant interest-bearing financial
instruments, based on carrying amounts as at end of the reporting period was: